

Holland N. McTyeire V
Partner
Direct (502) 587-3672 | Fax (502) 540-2223
E-mail hmctyeire@bgdlegal.com

Via Hand Delivery

November 30, 2016

Jeanie Tinnell Office Manager Bullitt County Sanitation District 376 Norwood Way Louisville, KY 40229

Re:

In the Matter of: Electronic Application of Bullitt Utilities, Inc.

for a Surcharge, Case No. 2016-00401

Dear Ms. Tinnell:

As I discussed with Jerry Kennedy on November 22, 2016, I enclose a Notice of the Surcharge Application we are filing for Bullitt Utilities, Inc. ("BU") later today. As the Receiver for BU, please post this Notice at the BCSD's Office while the Surcharge Application is pending.

I also enclose a complete copy of BU's Surcharge Application. Please make BU's Surcharge Application available for review if anyone asks.

Please e-mail or call me if you have any questions.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Holland N. McTyeire V

Quit McTypire

HNM/wcd

Enclosures

17899183 1.docx

LEGAL NOTICE

Bullitt Utilities, Inc. ("Bullitt Utilities") expects to file an Application with the Public Service Commission ("PSC") on November 30, 2016 to establish a surcharge in the amount of \$17.00 to recover the extraordinary emergency costs incurred from the failure of the Hunters Hollow Wastewater Treatment Plan on March 29, 2014. The PSC has assigned Bullitt Utilities' Application Case No. 2016-00401. The proposed charges shown below have a proposed effective date of January 1, 2017.

Charge for Sewer Service	Existing Rate	Proposed Surcharge	Combined Rate and Surcharge	\$ Change in Rate	% Change in Rate
Monthly Residential Rate	\$26.83	\$17.00	\$43.83	\$17.00	63%
Monthly Commercial/Industrial Rate	\$26.83 Per Residential Equivalent	\$17.00	\$43.83	\$17.00	63%

A Residential Equivalent is defined as the customer's average monthly consumption in gallons divided by 12,000 gallons.

Any person may examine this Surcharge Application at the office of Holland N. ("Quint") McTyeire V, Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP, 3500 National City Tower, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, the Agent for Service of Process for Bullitt Utilities, or at the office of the Bullitt County Sanitation District, 376 Norwood Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40229, the Receiver for Bullitt Utilities.

Any person may also examine this filing at the PSC located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday – Friday, 8:00 am – 5:00 pm or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov, telephone (502) 564-3940.

Any person may submit comments regarding this filing by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602; or through its website at http://psc.ky.gov.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Bullitt Utilities but the PSC may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

Any person may submit a timely written request for intervention by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. The request for intervention must establish the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

If the PSC does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the initial publication or mailing of notice, the PSC may take final action on the tariff filing.

17901420_1.docx